
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3276
ANSWERED ON:11.02.2014
DANDI HERITAGE ROUTE
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Gujarat has submitted plans and estimate proposal amounting to Rs. 237.00 crore for approval under special project for Heritage Dandi Route;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has not cleared the proposal till date; and

(d) if so, the reasons therefor and the time by which it is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SHRIMATI CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) & (b) State Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal with a detailed estimates for Rs. 155.28 crore for the development of the Dandi Heritage Path.

(c) The Ministry has approved the first phase of the project amounting to Rs. 55.97 crore.

(d) Question does not arise.
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